PRESIDENT:

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF ALMONT
POST DATES 12/02/2014 - 12/16/2014
GEN CK#33436-33481, EQUIP CK#1322, EFT#59-60, PARK EFT #5

GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND

Dept 000 NONE

101-000-067.751 DUE FROM PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL #97 & 98 (81.19) 33444

101-000-214.751 DUE TO PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL #97 & 98 6,145.90 33444

101-000-214.751 DUE TO PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL # 99 34,491.29 33469

101-000-223.000 DUE TO STATE STATE OF MICHIGAN NPDES ANNUALPERMITFEE 1,950.00 33480
Total For Dept 000 NONE 42,506.00

Dept 101 GOVERNING BODY

101-101-901.000 LEGAL NOTICES TRI-CITY TIMES PUBLICATION-LEGAL NOTICES 51.15 33467
Total For Dept 101 GOVERNING BODY TTs1a5

Dept 172 ADMIN./MANAGER/SUPERINTEND./CONTROL

101-172-808.000 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS TRI-CITY TIMES RENEWAL NOTICE 30.00 33446
Total For Dept 172 ADMIN./MANAGER/SUPERINTEND./CONTROL 30,00

Dept 215 CLERK

101-215-742.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES STANDARD OFFICE SUPPLY FOLDERS & OIL FOR SHREDDER 14.48 33462

101-215-808.000 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS CHASE CARD SERVICES MGFOA MEMBERSHIP DUES 100.00 33436

101-215-808.000 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS MICHIGAN NOTARY SERVICE NOTARY-KIM KEESLER 67.40 33477

101-215-952.000 OFFICE EQUIPMENT (LEASE) FOUNDERS BANK & TRUST PAYMENT FOR LEASING COPIER 300.00 33473
Total For Dept 215 CLERK 481.88

Dept 258 CENTRAL MUNICIPAL ACTIVITY

101-258-807.000 GARBAGE COLLECTION EMTERRA EVIR. USA CORP. GARBAGE FOR THE VILLAGE 8,495.37 33453

101-258-808.000 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS ALMONT CHAMBER OF COMMERCE MEMBERSHIP DUES 2015 40.00 33437

101-258-820.000 TELEPHONE FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS LONG DISTANCE-MUN BLDG 4418 33455

101-258-921.000 ELECTRICAL DTE ENERGY MUN. BLDG 639.16 33451

101-258-921.000 ELECTRICAL DTE ENERGY 550 S. MAIN 34.47 33451

101-258-931.000 GENERAL MAINTENANCE CHASE CARD SERVICES DOMAIN NAME FOR VILLAGE OF ALMONT 125.00 33436

101-258-931.000 BUILDINGS CHARTER BUSINESS CABLE FOR CHANNEL 97 40.97 33440

101-258-931.000 BUILDINGS KLEEN RITE OF OAKLAND, INC OFFICE CLEANING-MUN. BLDG 485.00 33442

101-258-931.000 GENERAL MAINTENANCE LAPEER FIRE A DIVISION OF CHECK FIRE EXTINGUISHERS IN MUN. BLDG 137.50 33458

101-258-931.000 GENERAL MAINTENANCE ACCUNET SITEBUILDER ANNUAL FEE 346.50 33470

101-258-991.590 CONTRIBUTIONS TO SEWER FUND SEWER FUND EMPLOYEE WORK PERFORMED ON SEWER SYSTEM 2,067.95 33460
Total For Dept 258 CENTRAL MUNICIPAL ACTIVITY "12,456.10

Dept 301 POLICE/SHERIFF

101-301-730.000 WEARING APPAREL STAR CLEANERS CLEANING POLICE UNIFORMS 24.00 33463

101-301-742.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT VINCKIER FOODS ALMONT BATTERIES FOR CAMERA 13.99 33481

101-301-820.000 TELEPHONE FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS LONG DISTANCE-POLICE 853 33455

101-301-820.000 TELEPHONE VERIZON WIRELESS POLICE CELLPHONES 21.48 33468

101-301-953.000 EQUIPMENT RENTAL EQUIPMENT FUND EQUIPMENT FUND-DEC 2014 1,500.00 33472
Total For Dept 301 POLICE/SHERIFF ™ 1,568.00
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PRESIDENT:

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF ALMONT
POST DATES 12/02/2014 - 12/16/2014
GEN CK#33436-33481, EQUIP CK#1322, EFT#59-60, PARK EFT #5

GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #
Dept 442 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

101-442-730.000 WEARING APPAREL GREG MEIMAR CLOTHES FOR WORK 55.12 33456
101-442-742.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT 4 CARTRIDGES FOR DPW PRINTER 267.99 33459
101-442-820.000 TELEPHONE FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS LONG DISTANCE-DPW 1.79 33455
101-442-820.000 TELEPHONE VERIZON WIRELESS DPW CELLPHONES 114.07 33468
101-442-931.000 BUILDINGS LAPEER FIRE A DIVISION OF CHECK EXTINGUISHERS-DPW 148.28 33458

Total For Dept 442 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLICWORKS 7™ 587.25

Total For Fund 101 GENERAL FUND

57,680.38
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PRESIDENT:

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF ALMONT
POST DATES 12/02/2014 - 12/16/2014
GEN CK#33436-33481, EQUIP CK#1322, EFT#59-60, PARK EFT #5

GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #

Fund 202 MAJOR STREET FUND

Dept 000 NONE

202-000-214.101 DUE TO GENERAL FUND GENERAL FUND DUE TO'S - NOVEMBER 2014 526.23 1322

202-000-214.751 DUE TO PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL#99 510.88 60
Total For Dept 000 NONE 1,037.11

Dept 446 HIGHWAYS, STREETS, BRIDGES

202-446-740.000 SNOW REMOVAL DETROIT SALT COMPANY SALT FOR THE ROADS 1,469.48 33450

202-446-992.000 REPLACE/REPAIR STATE OF MICHIGAN-MDOT SIGNAL ENERGY MAINTENANCE-CENTENNIAL & E. ST. CLAIR 44.64 33464
Total For Dept 446 HIGHWAYS, STREETS, BRIDGES ™ 1514.12

Total For Fund 202 MAJOR STREET FUND

255123
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PRESIDENT:

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF ALMONT
POST DATES 12/02/2014 - 12/16/2014
GEN CK#33436-33481, EQUIP CK#1322, EFT#59-60, PARK EFT #5

GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #

Fund 203 LOCAL STREET FUND

Dept 000 NONE

203-000-214.101 DUE TO GENERAL FUND GENERAL FUND DUE TO'S - NOVEMBER 2014 1,556.23 1322

203-000-214.751 DUE TO PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL#99 510.89 60
Total For Dept 000 NONE 2,067.12

Dept 446 HIGHWAYS, STREETS, BRIDGES

203-446-740.000 SNOW REMOVAL DETROIT SALT COMPANY SALT FORTHEROADS }11_1_6_':'_3_1_1_7__ 33450
Total For Dept 446 HIGHWAYS, STREETS, BRIDGES 1,469.47

Total For Fund 203 LOCAL STREET FUND

3,536.59
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PRESIDENT:

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF ALMONT
POST DATES 12/02/2014 - 12/16/2014
GEN CK#33436-33481, EQUIP CK#1322, EFT#59-60, PARK EFT #5

GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #
Fund 208 PARK/RECREATION FUND
Dept 000 NONE
208-000-214.101 DUE TO GENERAL FUND GENERAL FUND DUETO'S - NOVEMBER 2024 575.50 5
Total For Dept 000 NONE 575.50
Dept 691 PARKS & RECREATION
208-691-742.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES CHASE CARD SERVICES DOUBLE SIDED HEAVY DUTY BANNER FOR ICE RINK 150.00 33436
208-691-742.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES LAPEER FIRE A DIVISION OF CHECK EXTINGUISHER IN PARK 7.22 33458
208-691-742.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES ACCUNET ANNUAL DOMAIN NAME REGISTRATION 12.00 33470
208-691-742.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES VINCKIER FOODS ALMONT PAINT AND ANTIFREEZE 6.48 33481
208-691-811.000 MAINTENANCE & SERVICE CONTRACTS JAYS SEPTIC TANK SERVICE CLEAN UNIT AT ALMONT PARK ________7_53;99‘ 33474
Total For Dept 691 PARKS & RECREATION 250.70
Total For Fund 208 PARK/RECREATION FUND 826.20
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PRESIDENT:

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF ALMONT
POST DATES 12/02/2014 - 12/16/2014
GEN CK#33436-33481, EQUIP CK#1322, EFT#59-60, PARK EFT #5
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GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #
Fund 394 DOWNTOWN DEV. AUTH. FUND

Dept 000 NONE

394-000-214.751 DUE TO PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL # 99 1,150.50 33469

Total For Dept 000 NONE

Total For Fund 394 DOWNTOWN DEV. AUTH. FUND

1,150.50

~ 1,15050



PRESIDENT:

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF ALMONT
POST DATES 12/02/2014 - 12/16/2014
GEN CK#33436-33481, EQUIP CK#1322, EFT#59-60, PARK EFT #5

GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #

Fund 542 BUILDING INSPECTION FUND

Dept 000 NONE

542-000-214.101 DUE TO GENERAL FUND GENERAL FUND DUE TO'S - NOVEMBER 2014 900.86 1322

542-000-214.751 DUE TO PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL #97 & 98 5,112.93 59
Total For Dept 000 NONE T 6 ,_(_)_1_?;_;9“

Total For Fund 542 BUILDING INSPECTION FUND

6,013.79
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PRESIDENT:

GL Number Invoice Line Desc

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF ALMONT
POST DATES 12/02/2014 - 12/16/2014
GEN CK#33436-33481, EQUIP CK#1322, EFT#59-60, PARK EFT #5

Vendor

Invoice Description

Amount Check #

Fund 590 SEWER FUND

Dept 000 NONE

590-000-214.101 DUE TO GENERAL FUND
590-000-214.751 DUE TO PAYROLL FUND
590-000-214.751 DUE TO PAYROLL FUND

Dept 258 CENTRAL MUNICIPAL ACTIVITY

590-258-733.000
590-258-734.000
590-258-742.000
590-258-742.000
590-258-807.000
590-258-812.000
590-258-820.000
590-258-820.000
590-258-820.000
590-258-820.000
590-258-921.000
590-258-921.000
590-258-921.000
590-258-931.000
590-258-940.000
590-258-940.000
590-258-973.000
590-258-992.000
590-258-992.000
590-258-992.000

LABORATORY

JANITOR

OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES

GARBAGE COLLECTION
MAINTENANCE SERVICE CONTRACTS
TELEPHONE

TELEPHONE

TELEPHONE

TELEPHONE

ELECTRICAL

ELECTRICAL

ELECTRICAL

GENERAL MAINTENANCE

MOTOR VEHICLE/EQUIP. & TOOLS
MOTOR VEHICLE/EQUIP. & TOOLS
Capital Projects

REPLACE/REPAIR
REPLACE/REPAIR
REPLACE/REPAIR

GENERAL FUND
PAYROLL FUND
PAYROLL FUND
Total For Dept 000 NONE

NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES
KLEEN RITE OF OAKLAND, INC

C & H DISTRIBUTORS, LLC
LAPEER FIRE A DIVISION OF
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF MICHIGAN
CULLIGAN

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
KEVIN GETZ

MARK FARLEY

NORMAN BLISS

DTE ENERGY

DTE ENERGY

DTE ENERGY

THEUT PRODUCTS INC.

WINZER CORPORATION
VINCKIER FOODS ALMONT
THEUT PRODUCTS INC.

DuBOIS COOPER ASSOCIATES
NOVAK'S SUPPLY & EQUIP

EJ USA, INC.

DUE TO'S - NOVEMBER 2014
PAYROLL #97 & 98
PAYROLL #99

MILLIPORE-LAB

OFFICE CLEANING-WWTP

2 CABINETS FOR PARTS STORAGE

CHECK FIRE EXTINGUISHERS @ WWTP
DUMPSTER @ WWTP

DEIONIZATION SERVICE

LONG DISTANCE-WWTP
CELLPHONE-WWTP

CELLPHONE-WWTP

CELLPHONE-WWTP

544 E. ST. CLAIR

4588 HOWLAND LT ST.

5087 JUNE DR. LT ST.

CAULK FOR CONCRETE & CONCRETE BLOCK
METAL WELDING MARKERS & TOOLS
MASKING TAPE-WWTP

CAULK FOR CONCRETE & CONCRETE BLOCK
WEAR PLATE ASSY & GASKETS

REPLACE CK#33281

MANHOLE RISER

Total For Dept 258 CENTRAL MUNICIPAL ACTIVITY

Total For Fund 590 SEWER FUND

30,446.16
3,703.96
12,052.52

46,202.64

246.91
100.00
212.36
408.00
229.61
65.55
5.50
40.00
40.00
40.00
275.47
45.96
123.52
206.90
55.95
8.99
3.50
85.60
50.00

2,639.76

48,842.40

1322
59
60

33443
33442
33439
33458
33447
33449
33455
33475
33476
33478
33451
33451
33451
33445
33448
33481
33445
33441
33479
33452
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PRESIDENT:

GL Number

Invoice Line Desc

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF ALMONT
POST DATES 12/02/2014 - 12/16/2014
GEN CK#33436-33481, EQUIP CK#1322, EFT#59-60, PARK EFT #5

Vendor

Invoice Description

Amount Check #

Fund 591 WATER FUND

Dept 000 NONE

591-000-214.101
591-000-214.751
591-000-214.751

DUE TO GENERAL FUND
DUE TO PAYROLL FUND
DUE TO PAYROLL FUND

Dept 258 CENTRAL MUNICIPAL ACTIVITY

591-258-741.000
591-258-742.000
591-258-811.001
591-258-812.000
591-258-813.000
591-258-820.000
591-258-921.000
591-258-921.000
591-258-937.000
591-258-937.000
591-258-940.000

POSTAGE

OPERATING SUPPLIES

WATER TOWER

MAINTENANCE SERVICE CONTRACTS
DETROIT WATER PURCHASE
TELEPHONE

ELECTRICAL

ELECTRICAL

WATER SYSTEM

WATER SYSTEM

MOTOR VEHICLE/EQUIP. & TOOLS

GENERAL FUND
PAYROLL FUND
PAYROLL FUND
Total For Dept 000 NONE

THE UPS STORE

VERIZON WIRELESS

DTE ENERGY

HydroDesigns

BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS
BRYAN TREAT

DTE ENERGY

DTE ENERGY

TESTAMERICA LABORATORIES
THE UPS STORE

SLC METER, L.L.C.

DUE TO'S - NOVEMBER 2014
PAYROLL #97 & 98
PAYROLL #99

POSTAGE FOR WATER SAMPLES

MODEM DATA FOR METER READING

4670 DEV. DR.-WATER TOWER

CROSS CONNECTION CONTROL PROGRAM
DETROIT WATER PURCHASE-9-30-14 THRU 10-13-2014
CELLPHONE-DPW

121 W. ST. CLAIR-WELLHOUSE

8493 ALMONT RD.-GLOVER LT ST.
COLIFORM TOTALS

POSTAGE FOR WATER SAMPLES

5" 2 HOLE PRONG AND 6' CLEAN OUT TOOL

Total For Dept 258 CENTRAL MUNICIPAL ACTIVITY

Total For Fund 591 WATER FUND

39,108.15
430.78
4,837.56

44,376.49

54.87
10.04
246.51
315.00
17,450.69
40.00
134.68
483.65
60.00
47.45

19,199.29

63,575.78

1322
59
60

33466
33468
33451
33457
33438
33471
33451
33451
33465
33466
33461
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PRESIDENT:

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF ALMONT
POST DATES 12/02/2014 - 12/16/2014
GEN CK#33436-33481, EQUIP CK#1322, EFT#59-60, PARK EFT #5

GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #
Fund 661 EQUIPMENT FUND
Dept 000 NONE
661-000-067.101 DUE FROM GENERAL FUND GENERAL FUND DUE TO'S - NOVEMBER 2014 (7,544.08) 1322
661-000-214.101 DUE TO GENERAL FUND GENERAL FUND DUE TO'S - NOVEMBER 2014 6,899.56 1322
661-000-214.751 DUE TO PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL #97 & 98 213.78 59
661-000-214.751 DUE TO PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL#SS S_)_9_§_}_9__ 60
Total For Dept 000 NONE 562.45
Dept 301 POLICE/SHERIFF
661-301-930.000 MOTOR VEHICLE REPAIR LAPEER FIRE A DIVISION OF CHECK FIRE EXTINGUISHERS IN POLICE CARS 206.50 33458
Total For Dept 301 POLICE/SHERIFF 7™ 206.50
Dept 536 WATER AND/OR SEWER SYSTEMS
661-536-930.000 MOTOR VEHICLE REPAIR FAMILY FARM & HOME OIL FOR 98 DUMP 49.99 33454
661-536-930.000 MOTOR VEHICLE REPAIR VINCKIER FOODS ALMONT ANTIFREEZE AND PAINT ROLLER-DPW .________1_§;?f4__‘ 33481
Total For Dept 536 WATER AND/OR SEWER SYSTEMS 63.73
Total For Fund 661 EQUIPMENT FUND 832.68
Fund Totals:
Fund 101 GENERAL FUND 57,680.38
Fund 202 MAJOR STREET FUND 2,551.23
Fund 203 LOCAL STREET FUND 3,536.59
Fund 208 PARK/RECREATION FUND 826.20
Fund 394 DOWNTOWN DEV. AUTH. FUND 1,150.50
Fund 542 BUILDING INSPECTION FUND 6,013.79
Fund 590 SEWER FUND 48,842.40
Fund 591 WATER FUND 63,575.78
Fund 661 EQUIPMENT FUND 832.68

185,009.55
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